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1989  WISCONSIN  ACT  101
AN ACT to amend 45.28 (1) (b); and to create 45.28 (1) (b) 3 of the statutes, relating to: eligibility for the Vietnam

and post–Vietnam era veterans’ educational grant program.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in
senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION  1.  45.28 (1) (b) of the statutes is amended
to read:

45.28 (1) (b)  In this section, “veteran” means any per-
son who served on active duty under honorable condi-
tions in the U.S. armed forces for 90 days or more for
other than training purposes between August 5, 1964, and
July 1, 1975, or who is eligible to receive education bene-
fits from the veterans administration for active service in
the U.S. armed forces between August 5, 1964, and July
1, 1975, or who served in Grenada, Lebanon or a Middle
East crisis under s. 45.34 and whose who has not received

a bonus from another state for the service and to whom
any of the following applies:

1.  The person’s selective service local board, if any,
and home of record at time of entry into active service as
shown on the report of separation from the U.S. armed
forces were in this state, or who.

2.  The person was a resident of this state at the time
of entry into active duty, and who has not received a
bonus from another state for such service.

SECTION  2.  45.28 (1) (b) 3. of the statutes is created
to read:

45.28 (1) (b) 3.  The person has been a resident of this
state for at least 5 years immediately preceding an
application for a grant under this section.
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